


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 864/2024
Krishan Kumar Gupta S/o Ramdayal Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 564/2024
 2. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 636/2024
 3. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1114/2024
-

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv. with
Mr. Sahajveer Baweja, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP
Mr. Parth Sharma, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Sudhir Jain, Adv. (for the
respondent No.2)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

10/02/2025

In S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No.1114/2024-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 submits that he has not received copy of the revision petition yet.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

List the matter on 17.02.2025.

**In S.B. Criminal Revision Petition Nos.864/2024, 564/2024
& 636/2024-**

List these matters along with connected matter on 17.02.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J