

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 864/2024

Krishan Kumar Gupta S/o Ramdayal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 564/2024
2. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 636/2024
3. S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1114/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. S.S. Hora, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP Mr. Parth Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Sudhir Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/03/2025

On the last occasion, learned Public Prosecutor sought time to prepare the matter.

Today also, learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to have instructions in this matter.

Mr. Parth Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Jain, Advocate also seeks adjournment.

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to remain prepare on the next date of hearing to argue the matter.

List these cases on 24.03.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J